GATTO other proceedings the above was adopted.	Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Numbe	
Enforcement Crime Gun Intelligence Center Integration Initiative FY 2018 Competitive Grant in amount of \$774,809 to be utilized in support of personnel cost, the purchase of law enforcement equipment and training; and, WHEREAS, there is no match requirement for this grant opportunity. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa, that the Local Law Enforcement Crime Gun Intelligence Center Integration Initiative FY 2 Competitive grant application through the Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs is here approved with the Mayor's signature and to allow the City Manager or his designee to submit and carry out the terms of said grant application in a timely manner. (Council Letter Number 18-188 attached) Moved by	Date April	23, 201	8				
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Local Law Enforcement Crime Gun Intelligence Center Integration Initiative FY 2: Competitive grant application through the Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs is here approved with the Mayor authorized to sign the grant application on behalf of the City, with the City Clerk to attest to the Mayor's signature and to allow the City Manager or his designee to submit and carry out the terms of said grant application in a timely manner. (Council Letter Number 18- Moved by	Enforceme amount of	ent Crir \$774,8	ne Gun 09 to be	Intellig e utilize	gence Ce	nter Integration Initiative FY 2018 Competitive Grant in th	
Iowa, that the Local Law Enforcement Crime Gun Intelligence Center Integration Initiative FY 2 Competitive grant application through the Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs is herel approved with the Mayor authorized to sign the grant application on behalf of the City, with the City Clerk to attest to the Mayor's signature and to allow the City Manager or his designee to submit and carry out the terms of said grant application in a timely manner. (Council Letter Number 18- Moved by	W	HEREA	S, there	e is no	match re	quirement for this grant opportunity.	
Approved as to form: Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE BOESEN COLEMAN COLEMAN COLEMAN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM MANDELBAUM MANDELBAUM MANDELBAUM Assistant City Attorney CERTIFICATE I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City he certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, an other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year	Iowa, that Competiti approved v Clerk to at	the Loc ve gran with the test to the	al Law t applica Mayor he Mayo	Enforc ation th authori or's sign	ement Cr rough the zed to signature and	rime Gun Intelligence Center Integration Initiative FY 201 e Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs is hereby in the grant application on behalf of the City, with the City d to allow the City Manager or his designee to submit and n in a timely manner.	
Douglas P. Ahiliph Assistant City Attorney COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE BOESEN COLEMAN COLEMAN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM MANDELBAUM COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City he certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, an other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year						Moved by to adopt	
COWNIE BOESEN COLEMAN COLEMAN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM COUNTIE I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City he certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, an other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year	Douglas P	m/j . A hilip	/// h				
I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City he certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, an other proceedings the above was adopted. MANDELBAUM	COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COLEMAN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, an other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year	COWNIE					A DIANE BAHH OF CLUB. 6 11 Ch. 1	
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, an other proceedings the above was adopted. GRAY MANDELBAUM City of Des Moines, held on the above date, an other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year	BOESEN	<u> </u>		ļ	_	certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sa	
MANDELBAUM IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	City of Des Moines, held on the above date, amo	
MANDELBAUM IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year			 	 		other proceedings the above mas adopted	
hand and affixed my seal the day and year	· · ·		 	 		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set i	
above written.		 	 	1			
TOTAL	WESTERGAARD					aharra zuzittan	

_ Mayor

City Clerk